
RESULTS HAPERT 2014

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place
Suri Junior Female Brown HMF Cara Excellenz The First Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 1st prize
Suri Intermediate Female Brown AFL Solana Moonsbrook Dijon Alpaca Flevoland 1st prize
Suri Junior Male Brown HMF Comanche Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 1st prize
Suri Junior Male Brown HMF Caro Excellenz The First Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 2nd prize
Suri Junior Female Fawn Alpaca Eiland Belle Bambina Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 1st prize
Suri Intermediate Female Fawn SSURI Fine Gold Udalco Alpaca Hoeve 2nd prize
Suri Junior Male Beige Pure Suri Hector Moonsbrook Dijon Pure Suri Alpacas 2nd prize
Suri Junior Male Beige MAE Grimaldi Legolas Alpaca Westerlee 3rd prize
Suri Intermediate Male Beige Pure Suri Gizmo Moonsbrook Cotton Pure Suri Alpacas 1st prize
Suri Junior Female White AW Gucci Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari 1st prize
Suri Intermediate Female White Pure Suri Gipsy Cambridge Pegasus Pure Suri Alpacas 1st prize
Suri Junior Male White AW Ariel Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari 1st prize
Suri Intermediate Male White HMF Gerrit Bozedown Ace II High Meadow Farm 1st prize
Suri Adult Male White Pure Suri Figaro Cambridge Pegasus Pure Suri Alpacas 1st prize
Suri Adult Male White Pure Suri Fido Cambridge Pegasus Pure Suri Alpacas 2nd prize
Suri Senior Male White AH Champagne Peruvian Babe Ruth Alpaca Flevoland 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AKW Desteny CME Lysander ET Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Grey OL Cassandra MMR Oscar Alpaca-Osli 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Bozedown Luz de la Luna Bozedown Bourbon Alpaca Tumulus 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey OL Lucie Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca-Osli 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Alpacino CME Hades Alpacas-Alblasserwaard 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Flanders Wolf Greenvale Arturo Alpaca Flanders 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Rzadkiewa Alpaca Bonfire Silverstream Fireworks Rzadkiewa Alpaca 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Grey VF Highway Cedar House Otto Alpaca Vekofarm 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Purston Silver Ghost Purston Peruvian Kim Purston Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Inca Grey Haribo Cedar House Long John Alpaca Tumulus 2nd prize
Huacaya Adult Male Grey Pablo Oscar Alpacafarm Liempde 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AEC Peruvian Eljero AH Peruvian Cassanova Alpaca El Charco 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Black Inca Harlem Popham Thunder Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Gipsy Inca Dyson Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Black AKW Julia CME Hades Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Inca Gabana Popham Thunder Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Hacienda Holland May-Li Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize
Huacaya Adult Female Black Waiheke Black Silk Alpacaspecialist Elvis Alpaca de Parel 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Female Black Inca Ellie ATA Cambridge Centurion Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 2nd prize
Huacaya Senior Female Black Inca Distinction Canchones Witness Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Black Quality Line Go Again Inca Excalibur Colour Line Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Black OL Valentino Waiheke Black Soverign Alpaca-Osli 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Black AWB Peruvian Bowie AEC Pruvian Galaxus Alpaca-World-Brielle 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Black Quality Line Groovy Inca Dyson Alpaca Mountain 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Sunsetestate Stavros Canchones Atonement Alpacafarm Liempde 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Hacienda Holland Cuba Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Purston Black Prince Purston Peruvian Kim Purston Alpacas 3rd prize
Huacaya Adult Male Black Lusi FireFox Lillyfield Jack of Spades Alpaca Tumulus 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Male Black Sunsetestate Goma Canchones Ferragamo Alpaca Vekofarm 2nd prize
Huacaya Adult Male Black Flanders Thunder Viracocha Prophecy Waasland Alpaca's 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Brown LYA B Impressed MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Amoria Inca Elliot Lima 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Purston Candida Purston Peruvian Kim Alpaca Tumulus 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown LYA Dance With Me Silverstream Flashdance Legendary Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown CD Promise II Silverstream Flashdance Alpacafarm Liempde 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Machuca Greetje Mariah Hill Black Onyx Alpacastal Machuca 3rd prize
Huacaya Adult Female Brown Purston Calliope Purston Peruvian Kim Purston Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Female Brown Purston Cristina Purston Peruvian Kim Purston Alpacas 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AFN Achilles Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacafarm De Nijburg 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AWB Peruvian Taco AEC Peruvian Mister X Alpaca-World-Brielle 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Brown La Ciudadela Bolivar Mariah Hill Black Onyx La Ciudadela Alpacas 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Quality Line Gucci Inca Excalibur Colour Line Alpacas 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Alpaca Eiland Boulerouge Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Eiland 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown ALBR Mateo AH Peruvian Huascar Inca Alpaca Brabant 2nd prize
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Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a OL Sheila Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca-Osli 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a AGD Carmel Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Garden van Dorsser Hof 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a LYA Cala Luna MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a AdP Roxy Earl Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a AW Aphrodite Stoneleigh Shang Warrior Westhoek Safari 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a Hacienda Holland Velvet Stoneleigh Omega Alpaca Hacienda Holland 6th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn b AHK Melany AHK Nancho Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn b ATD Gaia Chi chi Termy EP Cambridge Termy Creator Alpaca Top Dutch 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn b ARNL Greys Fortune Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca-Ranch 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn b Maya Waratah Flats Earl Grey De Braamhof 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn b Flanders Rhea Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Mountain 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn b AW Latanya Southern Big Foot Westhoek Safari 6th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn OL Shakira Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca-Osli 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AEC Peruvian Sandy Wessex Thrush Alpaca El Charco 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Hacienda Holland Sun Stoneleigh Omega Alpaca Hacienda Holland 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AGI Queen of Hearts Silverstream Flashdance Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AFN Dondi Ruzal Alianza Don Pepe Alpacafarm De Nijburg 5th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn OL Fenna Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 6th prize
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn Kilnwood Petra Kilnwood Pendragon White Mountain Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn CD Marquis Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Farm 't Steeke 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ASA Gideon ASA Kalgoorlie Gold ET Ambersun Alpacas 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Flanders Ciano ET Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ATD Gyrano chi Killarney ATD Beau Killarney's Lad Alpaca Top Dutch 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn MA Raphaël Aquaviva Claudius Mandel Alpaca's 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ATD Ganesha Quita Silverstream Flashdance Alpaca Top Dutch 6th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn LYA Cleopas Silverstream Flashdance Legendary Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Flanders Cassius Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Top-Line Friso ET Aquaviva Marcus Top-Line-Alpacas 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AOL Dragonheart CME Lysander ET Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Flanders Caezar Silverstream Czar Westhoek Safari 5th prize
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn VF Jandi Cedar House Storm II Alpaca Vekofarm 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn EP Cambridge Leroy EP Cambridge Strike Gold Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 2nd prize
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn CME Socrates CME Tulaco Centurion Alpacamundo / Legendary Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn Bozedown Desert Bozedown Sun king Alpaca Small Peru 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Beige Quality Line Gianine EP Cambridge Savabeal Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Beige AW Anastacia Apia Westhoek Safari 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Beige AH Corazon AH Peruvian Huascar Inca High Meadow Farm 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige Flanders Nikè ET Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige Flanders Cloë Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige AIJ Anna EP Cambridge Terminator Alpaca IJsseldelta 3rd prize
Huacaya Adult Female Beige Quality Line Extreme EP Cambridge Savabeal Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Beige MAE Pascha Andrew EPC Top Account Alpaca Westerlee 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige AdP Qnic Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige CD Ambition Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 2nd prize
Huacaya Adult Male Beige Small Peru Milo CME Lysander ET Alpaca Small Peru 1st prize

Internationale Alpacashow Hapert 2014 2/4



RESULTS HAPERT 2014

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place
Huacaya Junior Female White Hacienda Holland Gentle Stoneleigh Omega Alpaca Hacienda Holland 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female White AHK Brianne CME Pelias Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female White Hacienda Holland Joy de Vivre Stoneleigh Omega Alpaca Hacienda Holland 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Female White Annabella Silverstream Ensenada Alpaca Liesveld 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Female White Alpacamundo Gaia CME Lysander ET Alpacamundo 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Female White CD Dolores Silverstream Ensenada Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 6th prize
Huacaya Junior Female White ARNL Galatia ASA Marco Polo Alpaca-Ranch 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female White Top-Line Gipsy EP Cambridge Litigator Top-Line-Alpacas 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female White Alpaca Eiland Julia Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Eiland 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AHK Cherry Silverstream Flashdance Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female White LYA Juwel Silverstream Ensenada Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female White CD Flame Silverstream Flashdance Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AI Flame EP Cambridge Savabeal Alpaca International 4th prize
Huacaya Adult Female White AEC Peruvian Tracy Bozedown Shalimar II Alpaca El Charco 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Female White Quality Line Excellence EP Cambridge Savabeal Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male White a CD Tiësto Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male White a AW Harmony Stoneleigh Shang Warrior Westhoek Safari 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male White a AEC Peruvian Terrensh Wessex Thrush Alpaca El Charco 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male White a Alpaca Eiland Leandro Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Eiland 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Male White a CD Rapido Silverstream Ensenada Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Male White a AFL Peruvian Alvino AH Peruvian Casimir Alpaca Flevoland 6th prize
Huacaya Junior Male White b AW Calimero Southern Big Foot Westhoek Safari 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male White b VF Caranza ET Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca Vekofarm 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male White b MAE Bar EP Cambridge Termy Creator Alpaca Westerlee 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male White b Quality Line Gipsy EP Cambridge Savabeal Quality Line Alpacas 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Quality Line Fellini EP Cambridge Savabeal Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWB Peruvian Giacomo Wessex Thrush Alpaca-World-Brielle 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Flanders Nero Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders 3rd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Top-Line Falco Top-Line Commander Magic Top-Line-Alpacas 4th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AHK Bonito EP Cambridge Savabeal Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 5th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Quality Line Foreigner Sandjo Shalimar Quality Line Alpacas 6th prize
Huacaya Adult Male White AH Peruvian Vasco Wessex Peruvian Julio Alpaca Flevoland 1st prize
Huacaya Adult Male White VF Cornelio Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca Vekofarm 2nd prize
Huacaya Adult Male White ATD Eron Lunon Chi Commish Lad EP Cambridge Commish Lad Alpaca Top Dutch 3rd prize
Huacaya Adult Male White Target Jolimont Rodrigo 2 Alpaca Small Peru 4th prize
Huacaya Adult Male White AI Extreme EP Cambridge Savabeal Alpaca International 5th prize
Huacaya Adult Male White Flanders Ice Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Mountain 6th prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fancy The Origional of the Andes Boyke Popham Amboseli The Origional of the Andes 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fancy AP Peruvian Christian AH Peruvian Vengador Alpaca Paradijs 2nd prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fancy AGD Churandy Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Garden van Dorsser Hof 1st prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fancy LYA Alcapone Greenvale Pacino ET The Origional of the Andes 2nd prize
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Colour Champions
Champion Huacaya Male White AH Peruvian Vasco Wessex Peruvian Julio Alpaca Flevoland Champion Huacaya Male White
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White Quality Line Fellini EP Cambridge Savabeal Quality Line Alpacas Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White
Champion Huacaya Female White AHK Cherry Silverstream Flashdance Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Champion Huacaya Female White
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female White ARNL Galatia ASA Marco Polo Alpaca-Ranch Reserve Champion Huacaya Female White
Champion Huacaya Male Beige Small Peru Milo CME Lysander ET Alpaca Small Peru Champion Huacaya Male Beige 
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Beige AdP Qnic Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Beige
Champion Huacaya Female Beige Flanders Nikè ET Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders Champion Huacaya Female Beige
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Beige Flanders Cloë Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Beige 
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn VF Jandi Cedar House Storm II Alpaca Vekofarm Champion Huacaya Male Fawn 
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn LYA Cleopas Silverstream Flashdance Legendary Alpacas Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn 
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn OL Shakira Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca-Osli Champion Huacaya Female Fawn 
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn AEC Peruvian Sandy Wessex Thrush Alpaca El Charco Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn 
Champion Huacaya Male Brown Alpaca Eiland Boulerouge Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Eiland Champion Huacaya Male Brown
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown AFN Achilles Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacafarm De Nijburg Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown LYA Dance With Me Silverstream Flashdance Legendary Alpacas Champion Huacaya Female  Brown
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown LYA B Impressed MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown
Champion Huacaya Male Grey Alpacino CME Hades Alpacas-Alblasserwaard Champion Huacaya Male Grey 
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey Flanders Wolf Greenvale Arturo Alpaca Flanders Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey 
Champion Huacaya Female Grey OL Lucie Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca-Osli Champion Huacaya Female Grey 
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Grey AKW Desteny CME Lysander ET Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Grey 
Champion Huacaya Male Black Quality Line Go Again Inca Excalibur Colour Line Alpacas Champion Huacaya Male Black
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black Sunsetestate Stavros Canchones Atonement Alpacafarm Liempde Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black
Champion Huacaya Female Black Inca Gabana Popham Thunder Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Champion Huacaya Female Black
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black Inca Harlem Popham Thunder Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black

Progeny
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male WSX Hannibal of Alpaca Eiland Alpaca Eiland Champion Progeny Huacaya Male
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Silverstream Ensenada Alpacafarm Carpe Diem & Alpacafarm Waubergerhof 2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Wessex Thrush Alpaca El Charco 3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male
4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male EP Cambridge Termy Creator Alpaca Top Dutch 4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female Leajay Paris Legendary Alpacas Champion Progeny Huacaya Female
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female CD Sybille Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female CD Contessa Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female
Champion Progeny Suri Male Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm Champion Progeny Suri Male
2nd Prize Progeny Suri Male Cambridge Pegasus Pure Suri Alpacas 2nd Prize Progeny Suri Male

Junior Handler
1st Prize Junior Handler Femke Penders Alpaca Mountain
2nd Prize Junior Handler Luuk Tholen Lima

Awards:
Champion Huacaya Male VF Jandi Cedar House Storm II Alpaca Vekofarm Champion Huacaya Male
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Small Peru Milo CME Lysander ET Alpaca Small Peru Reserve Champion Huacaya Male
Champion Huacaya Female Flanders Nikè ET Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders Champion Huacaya Female
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female AHK Cherry Silverstream Flashdance Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Reserve Champion Huacaya Female

Champion Suri Male HMF Gerrit Bozedown Ace II High Meadow Farm Champion Suri Male
Reserve Champion Suri Male AW Ariel Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari Reserve Champion Suri Male
Champion Suri Female AW Gucci Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari Champion Suri Female
Reserve Champion Suri Female Pure Suri Gipsy Cambridge Pegasus Pure Suri Alpacas Reserve Champion Suri Female

Best of Show Huacaya VF Jandi Cedar House Storm II Alpaca Vekofarm Best of Show Huacaya
Best of Show Suri HMF Gerrit Bozedown AceII High Meadow Farm Best of Show Suri

Special Awards:
Special Award: "Beste eigen fok" sponsored by Alpaca International VF Jandi Cedar House Storm II Alpaca Vekofarm Special Award: "Beste eigen fok"
Special Award: "Exhibitor of the show" sponsored by Alpaca Lifestyle Magazine Quality Line Alpacas Special Award: "Exhibitor of the show"
GRAND CHAMPION sponsored by Ingenieursbureau Coenradie BV VF Jandi Cedar House Storm II Alpaca Vekofarm GRAND CHAMPION

Internationale Alpacashow Hapert 2014 4/4


